  NOISE ASSESSMENT
KIRKWOOD SOLAR PROJECT
Town of Kirkwood, Broome County, New York
Prepared by:
1241 University Avenue
Rochester, NY 14607
November 2025
Kirkwood Solar Project

SG3425UD/SG3600UD
© 2023 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1
Type designation
Input (DC)
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
Available DC fuse sizes
MPP voltage range
Full Power MPP Voltage Range@ 45 ℃
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of DC inputs
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
PV array configuration
Output (AC)
AC output power
Max. AC output current
Nominal AC voltage
AC voltage range
Nominal grid frequency / Grid frequency range
THD
DC current injection
Power factor at nominal power / Ajustable power factor
Feed-in phases /AC connection
Efficiency
Inverter max. efficiency
Inverter CEC  efficiency
Protection
DC input protection
Inverter output protection
Overvoltage protection
Grid monitoring / Ground fault monitoring
Zone monitoring
Insulation monitoring
Overheat protection
Q at night function
General Data
Dimensions ( W * H * D )
Weight
Topology
Degree of protection
Night power consumption
Operating ambient temperature range(it refers to the
ambient temperature of 1m around the inverter.)
Allowable relative humidity range
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
DC-Coupled storage interface
Charging power from the grid
Communication
Compliance
Grid support
*Full power MPP range is temperature dependent, check the characteristic curve of the inverter for more information.
1500 V
250 V / 630 V
1
24 (optional:28)
2 Switches/5000A(Optional:4 Switches/10000A)
Negative grounding or floating
50 Hz / 45 Hz – 55 Hz , 60 Hz / 50 Hz – 65 Hz
< 3 % ( at nominal power )
< 0.5 % In
> 0.99 / 0.8 leading - 0.8 lagging
3 / 3 -PE
98.9 %
98.5 %
Load  switch + fuse
Circuit breaker
DC Type II / AC Type II
DC Type I + II / AC Type  II
Yes
Yes